

DOCKET NO. JOSOOG	<u> </u>
Form PTO-1595 07-17-1998	
(Rev. 6-93) ONE No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1007665	30 tached Hr Minal Williamed to on the y the refr.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of regiving party (les)
Kiyoteru Yura	NAME: ENHART INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ( ) YES (XX) NO	INTERNAL ADDRESS:
3. Nature of Conveyance:	STREET ADDRESS: DRUMMOND PLAZA OFFICE PARK
(xx) Assignment ( ) Merger	1423 KIRKWOOD HIGHWAY
( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name	CITY: NEWARK STATE DE ZIP 19711
( ) Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: <u>June 29.1998</u>	( ) YES (XX) NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/104139	
Additional numbers attached? ( ) YES (XXX) NO	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	involved ( 1 ).
NAME: EDWARD D. MURPHY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
INTERIAL ADDRESS: Tw 199	(xx) Enclosed
STREET ADDRESS: THE BLACK & DECKER CORPORATION	(xx) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
701 E. JOPPA BJAD	and any additional fees due  8. Deposit account number: 02-2550 (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit
CITY:	(attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
ED Marchen	
EDMARD D. MURPHY Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
	TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	
Nashington, DC 20231	

07/16/1996 THURLE 00000046 09104129

01 FC:681

49.40 OP

PATENT REEL: 9308 FRAME: 0178

assigfrm.pto

Attorney Docket No.: <u>J09006</u>

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, <u>Kiyoteru Yuta</u>
of <u>50 Higasi satonaka Osaki Toyohashi</u>. Aichi-Japan

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to EMHART INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at Newark, Delaware, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the IMPROVEMENTS IN:

## Press Nut

invented by us and the application for United States Patent as fully set forth and described in the application, Serial No.

which we filed on the day of original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent and the right to apply for and obtain patents, Utility Model Registrations and Inventor's Certificates in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country of the Union, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Irademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to the said EMHART INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or othem legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that WE will communicate to said EMHART INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional. continuing or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said EMHART INC., its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, WE will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such

> PATENT REEL: 9308 FRAME: 0179

disclaimer, and WE further covenant and agree that WE will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce patent, Utility Model and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvements in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said EMHART INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

**WITNESSES:** 

TAMANO

7/2/198

Tarpetere f

Kiyoteru Yuta

Date

PATENT REEL: 9308 FRAME: 0180

**RECORDED: 07/15/1998**